

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LIB-26, FAI-TR251-0.406 BADER ROAD
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	Bud's Inc.			Shelly & Sands Inc.			Complete General Construction Co.		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	202	1107	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	\$12.26	\$13,574.74	\$9.50	\$10,516.50	(\$3,058.24)	\$8.00	\$8,856.00	(\$4,718.74)	\$7.00	\$7,749.00	(\$5,825.74)
3	202	208	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$9.22	\$1,918.06	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$161.94	\$6.00	\$1,248.00	(\$670.06)	\$6.00	\$1,248.00	(\$670.06)
4	202	37	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$24.95	\$923.29	\$20.00	\$740.00	(\$183.29)	\$4.00	\$148.00	(\$775.29)	\$15.00	\$555.00	(\$368.29)
5	202	33	FT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	\$32.55	\$1,074.09	\$30.00	\$990.00	(\$84.09)	\$4.00	\$132.00	(\$942.09)	\$25.00	\$825.00	(\$249.09)
6	202	352	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$1.99	\$700.08	\$3.50	\$1,232.00	\$531.92	\$4.00	\$1,408.00	\$707.92	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$3.92
7	203	1248	CY	EXCAVATION	\$15.72	\$19,624.01	\$14.00	\$17,472.00	(\$2,152.01)	\$12.00	\$14,976.00	(\$4,648.01)	\$13.00	\$16,224.00	(\$3,400.01)
8	203	1035	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$12.94	\$13,391.48	\$15.00	\$15,525.00	\$2,133.52	\$8.00	\$8,280.00	(\$5,111.48)	\$10.00	\$10,350.00	(\$3,041.48)
9	203	387	CY	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	\$20.00	\$7,740.00	\$15.00	\$5,805.00	(\$1,935.00)	\$12.00	\$4,644.00	(\$3,096.00)	\$11.00	\$4,257.00	(\$3,483.00)
10	204	1503	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.75	\$4,137.17	\$3.00	\$4,509.00	\$371.83	\$2.00	\$3,006.00	(\$1,131.17)	\$3.00	\$4,509.00	\$371.83
11	204	100	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$23.60	\$2,359.54	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	(\$1,359.54)	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	(\$559.54)	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$340.46
12	204	100	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	\$51.86	\$5,186.27	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,186.27)	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$313.73	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$413.73
13	204	1	HR	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)	\$200.00	\$200.00	(\$300.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)
14	204	225	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.06	\$463.56	\$1.50	\$337.50	(\$126.06)	\$1.50	\$337.50	(\$126.06)	\$2.00	\$450.00	(\$13.56)
15	606	275	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$18.79	\$5,167.56	\$16.00	\$4,400.00	(\$767.56)	\$17.00	\$4,675.00	(\$492.56)	\$17.20	\$4,730.00	(\$437.56)
16	606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,159.67	\$2,319.34	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$280.66	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.66	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00	\$120.66
17	606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$925.65	\$1,851.31	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	(\$51.31)	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	(\$201.31)	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$118.69
18	606	3	EA	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	\$2,181.62	\$6,544.86	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	(\$694.86)	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	(\$244.86)	\$2,230.00	\$6,690.00	\$145.14
19	606	1	EA	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	(\$450.00)	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	(\$750.00)	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	(\$50.00)
20	623	2	EA	MONUMENT, MISC.: MONUMENT RESET	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00
21	SPECIAL	1	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$130.33	\$130.33	\$125.00	\$125.00	(\$5.33)	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$19.67	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$24.67
22	601	39	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/FILTER	\$78.50	\$3,061.40	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$448.60	\$125.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,813.60	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$448.60
23	653	25	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$39.22	\$980.60	\$25.00	\$625.00	(\$355.60)	\$25.00	\$625.00	(\$355.60)	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.40
24	659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$107.12	\$107.12	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$82.12)	\$90.00	\$90.00	(\$17.12)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$7.12)
25	659	4314	SY	SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 2	\$1.35	\$5,813.07	\$1.50	\$6,471.00	\$657.93	\$1.00	\$4,314.00	(\$1,499.07)	\$1.95	\$8,412.30	\$2,599.23
26	659	250	SY	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$0.95	\$238.48	\$0.10	\$25.00	(\$213.48)	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$11.52	\$0.80	\$200.00	(\$38.48)
27	659	0.39	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$789.12	\$307.76	\$650.00	\$253.50	(\$54.26)	\$700.00	\$273.00	(\$34.76)	\$480.00	\$187.20	(\$120.56)
28	659	1.79	ACRE	LIME	\$124.31	\$222.51	\$150.00	\$268.50	\$45.99	\$160.00	\$286.40	\$63.89	\$50.00	\$89.50	(\$133.01)
29	659	24	MGAL	WATER	\$1.08	\$25.95	\$1.00	\$24.00	(\$1.95)	\$1.00	\$24.00	(\$1.95)	\$1.00	\$24.00	(\$1.95)
30	671	156	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	\$2.07	\$323.59	\$2.00	\$312.00	(\$11.59)	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$144.41	\$3.25	\$507.00	\$183.41
31	611	50	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.85	\$542.62	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$392.62)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$142.62)	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$242.62)
32	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$23.80	\$1,189.77	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$989.77)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$789.77)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$789.77)
33	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$14.43	\$721.36	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$471.36)	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$221.36)	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$121.36)
34	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$69.23	\$3,461.67	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$2,961.67)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$1,961.67)	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$2,561.67)
35	611	40	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$400.00
36	301	200	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
37	304	341	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$95.00	\$32,395.00	\$77.00	\$26,257.00	(\$6,138.00)	\$60.00	\$20,460.00	(\$11,935.00)	\$50.00	\$17,050.00	(\$15,345.00)
38	407	188	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.00	\$376.00	\$2.00	\$376.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$376.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$376.00	\$0.00
39	411	41	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,640.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	(\$1,230.00)	\$97.50	\$3,997.50	(\$512.50)
40	441	70	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$235.00	\$16,450.00	\$3,850.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$235.00	\$16,450.00	\$3,850.00
41	441	94	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$190.00	\$17,860.00	\$185.00	\$17,390.00	(\$470.00)	\$190.00	\$17,860.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$17,390.00	(\$470.00)
42	626	11	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR	\$6.80	\$74.81	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$13.19	\$12.00	\$132.00	\$57.19	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$13.19
43	630	6	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN & DISPOSAL	\$14.84	\$89.04	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$0.96	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$6.96	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$0.96
44	630	6	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT & DISPOSAL	\$16.00	\$95.99	\$15.00	\$90.00	(\$5.99)	\$15.00	\$90.00	(\$5.99)	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$24.01
45	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$500.00)
46	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00
47	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
48	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00
49	409	56	FT	SAWING & SEALING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE JOINTS	\$20.03	\$1,121.56	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	(\$1.56)	\$29.00	\$1,624.00	\$502.44	\$10.00	\$560.00	(\$561.56)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LIB-26, FAI-TR251-0.406 BADER ROAD
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	Bud's Inc.			Shelly & Sands Inc.			Complete General Construction Co.			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
50	503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	
51	503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$14,150.00	\$14,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$4,150.00)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,850.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,850.00	
52	505	1	LUMP	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
53	507	525	FT	12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN	\$11.09	\$5,824.81	\$3.00	\$1,575.00	(\$4,249.81)	\$21.00	\$11,025.00	\$5,200.19	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	(\$574.81)	
54	507	560	FT	12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED	\$34.71	\$19,438.59	\$41.50	\$23,240.00	\$3,801.41	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	(\$2,638.59)	\$55.00	\$30,800.00	\$11,361.41	
55	507	280	FT	14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN	\$36.11	\$10,111.83	\$3.50	\$980.00	(\$9,131.83)	\$26.00	\$7,280.00	(\$2,831.83)	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	(\$7,311.83)	
56	507	315	FT	14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED	\$43.35	\$13,655.79	\$44.00	\$13,860.00	\$204.21	\$34.00	\$10,710.00	(\$2,945.79)	\$55.00	\$17,325.00	\$3,669.21	
57	509	10,069	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$2.01	\$20,207.48	\$1.06	\$10,673.14	(\$9,534.34)	\$1.25	\$12,586.25	(\$7,621.23)	\$1.20	\$12,082.80	(\$8,124.68)	
58	511	138	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTING	\$550.00	\$75,900.00	\$500.00	\$69,000.00	(\$6,900.00)	\$550.00	\$75,900.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$82,800.00	\$6,900.00	
59	512	195	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE)	\$29.22	\$5,697.78	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	(\$1,797.78)	\$24.00	\$4,680.00	(\$1,017.78)	\$23.50	\$4,582.50	(\$1,115.28)	
60	512	483	SY	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	\$35.00	\$16,905.00	\$25.00	\$12,075.00	(\$4,830.00)	\$25.00	\$12,075.00	(\$4,830.00)	\$29.50	\$14,248.50	(\$2,656.50)	
61	515	7	EA	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NON-COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, B42-48 (103'-0" LG)	\$19,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$129,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$262,500.00	\$126,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$101,500.00	
62	516	44	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$5.14	\$226.13	\$5.00	\$220.00	(\$6.13)	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$125.87	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$125.87	
63	516	218	SF	NYLON REINFORCED NEOPRENE SHEETING	\$14.00	\$3,052.34	\$25.00	\$5,450.00	\$2,397.66	\$9.00	\$1,962.00	(\$1,090.34)	\$28.00	\$6,104.00	\$3,051.66	
64	516	14	EA	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD	\$9.10	\$127.34	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$12.66	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$82.66	\$77.00	\$1,078.00	\$950.66	
65	516	28	EA	ELASTOMERIC BEARING W/INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE) (1.67" THICKNESS)	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,940.00	(\$560.00)	\$149.00	\$4,172.00	\$672.00	\$220.00	\$6,160.00	\$2,660.00	
66	517	216	FT	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)	\$115.00	\$24,840.00	\$136.50	\$29,484.00	\$4,644.00	\$135.00	\$29,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$123.00	\$26,568.00	\$1,728.00	
67	518	89	CY	POROUS BACKFILL W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$78.48	\$6,984.46	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	(\$754.46)	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	(\$309.46)	\$90.00	\$8,010.00	\$1,025.54	
68	518	103	FT	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	\$5.90	\$607.60	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$422.40	\$5.00	\$515.00	(\$92.60)	\$7.00	\$721.00	\$113.40	
69	518	83	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	\$10.16	\$843.20	\$10.00	\$830.00	(\$13.20)	\$6.00	\$498.00	(\$345.20)	\$11.00	\$913.00	\$69.80	
70	523	2	EA	DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING	\$3,619.91	\$7,239.82	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$360.18	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$760.18	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,360.18	
71	526	156	SY	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=15"), AS PER PLAN	\$246.44	\$38,444.64	\$200.00	\$31,200.00	(\$7,244.64)	\$230.00	\$35,880.00	(\$2,564.64)	\$230.00	\$35,880.00	(\$2,564.64)	
72	601	145	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/FILTER	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$75.00	\$10,875.00	(\$3,625.00)	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$0.00	\$83.00	\$12,035.00	(\$2,465.00)	
73	601	370	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C W/FILTER	\$90.00	\$33,300.00	\$36.00	\$13,320.00	(\$19,980.00)	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$83.00	\$30,710.00	(\$2,590.00)	
74	SPECIAL	254	FT	STEEL DRIP STRIP	\$8.54	\$2,170.30	\$12.00	\$3,048.00	\$877.70	\$14.00	\$3,556.00	\$1,385.70	\$12.00	\$3,048.00	\$877.70	
							775,451.10		\$843,677.14	\$68,226.04		\$893,920.15	\$118,469.05		\$898,825.30	\$123,374.20